YouGov
May 8 - 12, 2014 You
1. Media attention to Africa
Do you think that the US media pays too much or too little attention to what is going on in Africa?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Too much attention 14% 16% 12% 9% 15% 14% 18% 11% 14% 17%
About the right amount of
attention 30% 31% 30% 29% 28% 35% 27% 34% 28% 29%
Too little attention 35% 38% 32% 39% 33% 31% 40% 42% 32% 28%
Not sure 21% 16% 26% 24% 23% 20% 15% 12% 26% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (481) (509) (203) (265) (357) (165) (357) (403) (230)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Too much attention 14% 15% 10% 9% 15% 12% 13% 13% 13% 12% 15% 15%
About the right amount of
attention 30% 28% 40% 37% 33% 32% 22% 31% 33% 29% 31% 28%
Too little attention 35% 36% 36% 29% 31% 38% 51% 48% 31% 36% 35% 36%
Not sure 21% 21% 14% 25% 21% 19% 14% 8% 23% 22% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (753) (121) (116) (393) (273) (68) (105) (166) (200) (392) (232)
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2. Heard about incident

Have you heard about the recent incident in Nigeria where over 250 female high school students were kidnapped by Islamist militants?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 77% 79% 75% 56% 71% 86% 95% 76% 76% 81%
No 19% 18% 20% 36% 22% 12% 5% 21% 18% 19%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 7% 7% 1% 1% 4% 6% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (482) (514) (204) (265) (361) (166) (357) (408) (231)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 77% 79% 77% 67% 2% 81% 84% 92% 83% 78% 79% 69%
No 19% 17% 17% 29% 23% 18% 10% 8% 14% 19% 18% 24%
Not sure 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 1% 6% - 3% 3% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (756) (123) (117) (396) (275) (68) (106) (167) (203) (393) (233)
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3. Closely following news
How closely are you following the kidnapping of the high school students in Nigeria?
Asked of those who have heard about the incident
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very closely 10% 11% 10% 5% 9% 12% 14% 15% 7% 8%
Somewhat closely 37% 40% 35% 19% 29% 45% 56% 37% 37% 38%
Not very closely 23% 22% 24% 23% 25% 21% 23% 20% 23% 27%
Not closely at all 7% 7% 6% 9% 8% 7% 2% 4% 9% 8%
Haven't heard about the
incident or not sure 23% 21% 25% 44% 29% 14% 5% 24% 24% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (482) (514) (204) (265) (361) (166) (357) (408) (231)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very closely 10% 10% 17% 7% 8% 11% 20% 14% 14% 11% 12% 5%
Somewhat closely 37% 37% 41% 35% 32% 42% 35% 47% 35% 36% 39% 38%
Not very closely 23% 24% 17% 22% 23% 24% 22% 26% 28% 25% 19% 23%
Not closely at alll 7% 8% 3% 3% 9% 4% 7% 5% 7% 7% 9% 3%
Haven't heard about the
incident or not sure 23% 21% 23% 33% 28% 19% 16% 8% 17% 22% 21% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (756) (123) (117) (396) (275) (68) (106) (167) (203) (393) (233)
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4. Should US get invovled — Russia’s dispute with Ukraine
Do you think the U.S. should get more involved in...?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 28% 33% 23% 27% 23% 30% 30% 28% 24% 34%
No 49% 51% 48% 51% 45% 51% 50% 47% 52% 47%
Not sure 23% 16% 30% 22% 32% 19% 20% 25% 25% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (483) (515) (205) (266) (361) (166) (357) (409) (232)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 28% 27% 20% 37% 22% 30% 35% 34% 25% 32% 26% 27%
No 49% 51% 39% 46% 52% 51% 35% 49% 56% 43% 52% 47%
Not sure 23% 21% 41% 18% 26% 19% 30% 17% 19% 25% 22% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (759) (123) (116) (396) (277) (68) (106) (169) (204) (392) (233)
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5. Should US get invovled — Venezuela’s mass protests against the government
Do you think the U.S. should get more involved in...?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 15% 17% 13% 20% 14% 13% 13% 17% 13% 15%
No 58% 64% 52% 56% 52% 63% 60% 54% 58% 64%
Not sure 27% 19% 35% 24% 35% 24% 27% 28% 30% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (483) (514) (205) (266) (361) (165) (357) (408) (232)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 15% 11% 27% 24% 17% 14% 7% 13% 17% 11% 14% 18%
No 58% 61% 41% 54% 54% 63% 50% 69% 58% 59% 58% 57%
Not sure 27% 27% 32% 22% 29% 23% 43% 18% 25% 30% 28% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (759) (122) (116) (395) (277) (68) (106) (169) (204) (391) (233)
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6. Should US get invovled — Nigeria’s attempt to rescue the kidnapped girls
Do you think the U.S. should get more involved in...?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 50% 52% 49% 51% 49% 51% 50% 63% 45% 41%
No 26% 29% 23% 28% 23% 29% 24% 20% 27% 35%
Not sure 23% 19% 28% 21% 28% 20% 26% 17% 28% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (483) (514) (205) (266) (361) (165) (357) (408) (232)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 50% 48% 56% 60% 50% 51% 46% 52% 56% 51% 50% 47%
No 26% 28% 19% 21% 26% 27% 23% 33% 26% 24% 24% 31%
Not sure 23% 24% 24% 19% 25% 21% 31% 15% 18% 25% 26% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (759) (122) (116) (395) (277) (68) (106) (169) (204) (391) (233)
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7. Should US get invovled — Syria’s civil war
Do you think the U.S. should get more involved in...?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 15% 17% 14% 16% 17% 14% 15% 18% 12% 17%
No 58% 65% 51% 52% 54% 60% 65% 52% 61% 60%
Not sure 27% 19% 34% 31% 29% 26% 20% 29% 27% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (483) (515) (205) (266) (362) (165) (357) (408) (233)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 15% 14% 14% 22% 13% 15% 13% 20% 16% 17% 17% 11%
No 58% 60% 50% 51% 58% 62% 53% 64% 59% 54% 59% 59%
Not sure 27% 25% 36% 28% 29% 22% 34% 16% 25% 29% 25% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (759) (122) (117) (396) (277) (68) (106) (169) (204) (392) (233)
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8. Should US get invovled - Libya’s ongoing constitutional crisis
Do you think the U.S. should get more involved in...?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 13% 14% 12% 15% 14% 11% 12% 17% 11% 10%
No 56% 61% 51% 52% 49% 60% 62% 48% 58% 64%
Not sure 31% 25% 37% 33% 37% 28% 26% 35% 31% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (483) (515) (205) (266) (362) (165) (357) (409) (232)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 13% 10% 21% 23% 11% 15% 11% 10% 15% 11% 15% 10%
No 56% 59% 39% 52% 55% 58% 50% 70% 59% 47% 57% 60%
Not sure 31% 31% 40% 26% 34% 28% 40% 20% 26% 42% 28% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (758) (123) (117) (396) (277) (68) (106) (168) (204) (393) (233)




